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Exotic Experiences - Clayoquot Wilderness Resort

Includes

= Cost per person per night in Canadian $s.
= 14% Gratuities.

= 3% Resort Fee.

= 3% Environment Sustainability Fee.

= 5% GST.

Please note:

= Three-night stay arriving Thursday and departing Sunday.
= Four-night stay arriving Sunday and departing Thursday.
= Seven-night stays arriving either Thursday or Sunday.

* Scheduled seaplanes operate on set departures from Vancouver International Airport (South River
Terminal) on Thursdays and Sundays.

= Single Supplement Rate applies to tents occupied by one adult.

=  Youth and child rates apply when staying in the same tent as an adult; extra tents will be charged at a
minimum rate of two adults.

=  Minimum two adult rates per tent applies in peak season.

= A minimum of two adult and two children rate applies to the Hillside Family Tent in Shoulder season; the
minimum rate in Peak season is equal to two adult and two youth.

= Clayoquot Wilderness Lodge welcomes children six years and over.

Peak Season rates are valid from 17 June to 08 September 2021.

Youth Child

Adult 13 to 18 6to 12
Rainforest Deluxe Tent $2,159 $1,619 $1,079
Waterfront Deluxe Tent $2,540 $1,905 $1,270
Rainforest Ensuite Tent $2,794 $2,095 $1,397
Waterfront Ensuite Tent $3,048 $2,286 $1,524
Hillside Family Tent $2,794 $1,397 $1,397
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Shoulder Season rates are valid from 09 to 30 September 2021,

Youth

13to 18
Rainforest Deluxe Tent $1,778 $1,333 $889
Waterfront Deluxe Tent $1,905 $1,460 $952
Rainforest Ensuite Tent $2,159 $1,619 $1,079
Waterfront Ensuite Tent $2,286 $1,714 $1,143
Hillside Family Tent $2,159 $1,619 $1,079
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